VICTORIA MOTORCYCLE CLUB RESULTS
HILLCLIMB RESULTS - OCT. 2, 2022

It was a drought of three years but Sunday, October 2nd saw the start of the VMC’s annual Hillclimb at the
club’s property on Happy Valley Road. Forty riders signed up to challenge the short but fast hill in bright,

sunny weather. Youngsters with small wheeled bikes were the first to try which had the crowd enjoying their
attempts. There was a number of different classes including the Island Championship FW Francis and the
Club Championship Paul Girardeau. These were reminiscent of the Mount Douglas Hillclimb which ended in
1983. It was a fun day with dust, rocks and hot dogs that all enjoyed.

Small Wheel Kids

1% — Kaylie Livingstone TTR230

2" — lvan Ritchie KX60

3" — Cecilia Olsen Honda 125
Big Wheel Kids

1% - Jayden Roach Gas Gas 280
2" — Tyler Belanger KX 100

3" — Jayden Barry CRF 150

Honorable Mention — Cynthia Barry CRF150

0-450

1% - Quinn McCullough KTM 450 5.77/6.30
2" - Thomas Cordner RMZ450 6.02/6.19
3"~ Kurt Allan CRF450 6.64/6.89
Grant Klohn YZ250 7.75/732
Lindsay Oien Gas Gas 250 13.63/11.96
Andy James KTM 350 7.51/6.78
Sean Durrell TTR 225 -/-
Braydon Taylor Gas Gas 300 9.93/8.98
Jessie Belanger Husqvarna 250 7.35/8.31
Tony Wilson KTM 300XC 8.65/9.05
Loren Olsen Sherco 300 8.81/10.07
Pat Barry CRF450 7.56/7.40
Jon Rumley CRF250 7.63/7.51
Todd Wilson CR 250 8.52/8.54
Carson Damery KTM 250 9.06/-
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451-700

1° — Kurt Allan

2" — Quinn McCullough
3" — Thomas Cordner
Nick Caldwell

Trevor Jones

Pat Barry

Paul Lederis

Mathew McTaggert

701- Open

1* — Thomas Cordner
2" - Quinn McCullough
3" — Kurt Allan

Rob Schoemeyer
Nick Caldwell

Trevor Metters
Simon Ritchie
Mladen Rudman

Pat Barry

David McCullough

Paul Girardeau

1** — Thomas Cordner
2" - Quinn McCullough
3" — Paul Lederis

Andy James

Trevor Metters

Mladen Rudman

Tony Wilson

Simon Ritchie

Ivan Ritchie

F.W. Francis

1** — Thomas Cordner
2" - Quinn McCullough
3 Kurt Allan

Andy James

Rob Schoemeyer

Pat Barry

Simon Ritchie

Dave McCullough
Grant Klohn

Jon Rumley

Trevor Metters
Mladen Rudman

Paul Lederis

CR500

675 Triumph
CR500

Maico 500
Honda 480
Honda 500
Tenere 700
Husaberg 650

Yamaha R1
1427 HD
Yamaha R1
750 GSXR

901 Norden
XL1200 Honda
1100 GSXR
KTM 950
Yamaha R1
1427 HD

Tenere 700
KTM 350
XL1200 Honda
KTM 950

KTM 300XC
1100 GSXR
KX60

R1

Triumph 675
R1

KTM 350
750 GSXR
Yamaha R1
1100 GSXR

5.67/-
5.77/6.03
6.38/6.53
11.36/-
11.64/7.78
7.49/7.04
16.80/10.44
14.48/9.12

5.81/6.51
5.88/5.88
6.11/-
8.16/7.78
12.47/17.90

_/_
6.74/6.92
12.38/13.28
6.36/6.82
6.97/6.95

5.98
6.00
7.68
8.81
8.65
12.12
8.07
11.74

5.58
5.59
6.31
19.50
7.16

8.99
6.53

9.49
8.43

8.80
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X-Climb 0-450

1st Thomas Cordner
2nd Quinn McCullough
3rd Jayden Roach

Lindsay Oien
Andy James

Braydon Taylor
Franklin Howe
Jessie Belanger
Tony Wilson
Loren Olsen
Pat Barry

Todd Wilson
Kurt Allan
Grant Klohn

Log X

R1
Triumph Daytona
Gas Gas 280

Gas Gas 250
KTM 350

Gas Gas 300
250 Sherco
250 Sherco
KTM 300XC
Sherco 300
Suzuki RM 250
Honda CR 250
Honda CR 450
Yamaha YZ 250

Photo by Bill Thompson

1* — Quinn McCullough on his 450 KTM won the purse out of three contestants, as he was the only rider to
successfully ride the log, and continue up the hill. The other entrants were Sean Durrell on his TTR 225 and Franklin

Howe on a 250 Sherco.




