

VICTORIA MOTORCYCLE CLUB RESULTS

HILLCLIMB RESULTS - OCT. 2, 2022

It was a drought of three years but Sunday, October 2nd saw the start of the VMC's annual Hillclimb at the club's property on Happy Valley Road. Forty riders signed up to challenge the short but fast hill in bright, sunny weather. Youngsters with small wheeled bikes were the first to try which had the crowd enjoying their attempts. There was a number of different classes including the Island Championship FW Francis and the Club Championship Paul Girardeau. These were reminiscent of the Mount Douglas Hillclimb which ended in 1983. It was a fun day with dust, rocks and hot dogs that all enjoyed.

Small Wheel Kids

1 st – Kaylie Livingstone	TTR230
2 nd – Ivan Ritchie	KX60
3 rd – Cecilia Olsen	Honda 125

Big Wheel Kids

1 st – Jayden Roach	Gas	Gas 280
2 nd – Tyler Belanger	KX	100
3 rd – Jayden Barry	CRF	150
Honorable Mention – Cynthia Ba	rry	CRF150



0-450 1 st – Quinn McCullough	KTM 450	5.77/6.30
2 nd – Thomas Cordner	RMZ450	6.02/6.19
3 rd – Kurt Allan	CRF450	6.64/6.89
Grant Klohn	YZ250	7.75/732
Lindsay Oien	Gas Gas 250	13.63/11.96
Andy James	KTM 350	7.51/6.78
Sean Durrell	TTR 225	-/-
Braydon Taylor	Gas Gas 300	9.93/8.98
Jessie Belanger	Husqvarna 250	7.35/8.31
Tony Wilson	KTM 300XC	8.65/9.05
Loren Olsen	Sherco 300	8.81/10.07
Pat Barry	CRF450	7.56/7.40
Jon Rumley	CRF250	7.63/7.51
Todd Wilson	CR 250	8.52/8.54
Carson Damery	KTM 250	9.06/-



451-700		
1 st – Kurt Allan	CR500	5.67/-
2 nd – Quinn McCullough	675 Triumph	5.77/6.03
3 rd – Thomas Cordner	CR500	6.38/6.53
Nick Caldwell	Maico 500	11.36/-
Trevor Jones	Honda 480	11.64/7.78
Pat Barry	Honda 500	7.49/7.04
Paul Lederis	Tenere 700	16.80/10.44
		14.48/9.12
Mathew McTaggert	Husaberg 650	14.48/9.12
701- Open		
1 st – Thomas Cordner	Yamaha R1	5.81/6.51
2 nd – Quinn McCullough	1427 HD	5.88/5.88
3 rd – Kurt Allan	Yamaha R1	6.11/-
Rob Schoemeyer	750 GSXR	8.16/7.78
Nick Caldwell	901 Norden	12.47/17.90
Trevor Metters	XL1200 Honda	-/-
Simon Ritchie	1100 GSXR	6.74/6.92
Mladen Rudman	KTM 950	12.38/13.28
Pat Barry	Yamaha R1	6.36/6.82
David McCullough	1427 HD	6.97/6.95
Paul Girardeau		
1 st – Thomas Cordner		5.98
2 nd – Quinn McCullough		6.00
3 rd – Paul Lederis	Tenere 700	7.68
Andy James	KTM 350	8.81
Trevor Metters	XL1200 Honda	8.65
Mladen Rudman	KTM 950	12.12
Tony Wilson	KTM 300XC	8.07
Simon Ritchie	1100 GSXR	11.74
Ivan Ritchie	KX60	11.74
Ivan Nicenie	KAOO	_
F.W. Francis		
1 st – Thomas Cordner	R1	5.58
2 nd – Quinn McCullough	Triumph 675	5.59
3 rd Kurt Allan	R1	6.31
Andy James	KTM 350	19.50
Rob Schoemeyer	750 GSXR	7.16
Pat Barry	Yamaha R1	-
Simon Ritchie	1100 GSXR	8.99
Dave McCullough		6.53
Grant Klohn		-
Jon Rumley		9.49
Trevor Metters		8.43
Mladen Rudman		-

Paul Lederis



8.80

X-Climb 0-450

1st Thomas Cordner R1

2nd Quinn McCullough Triumph Daytona

3rd Jayden Roach Gas Gas 280
Lindsay Oien Gas Gas 250
Andy James KTM 350
Braydon Taylor Gas Gas 300
Franklin Howe 250 Sherco

Franklin Howe 250 Sherco
Jessie Belanger 250 Sherco
Tony Wilson KTM 300XC
Loren Olsen Sherco 300
Pat Barry Suzuki RM 250
Todd Wilson Honda CR 250

Kurt Allan Honda CR 450 Grant Klohn Yamaha YZ 250



Photo by Bill Thompson

Log X

 1^{st} – Quinn McCullough on his 450 KTM won the purse out of three contestants, as he was the only rider to successfully ride the log, and continue up the hill. The other entrants were Sean Durrell on his TTR 225 and Franklin Howe on a 250 Sherco.

